 The lease was perpetual with a review cycle of 21 years; the next review was due in 2032. 

Resolved: (Crs Pascoe/Mallett)   

That: 

a) the report be received; 

b) Council sells the freehold interest in the land described in the Schedule to the lessee for a 
price of $220,000 (Two hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) including GST (if any) plus 
all Council’s costs associated with the sale; and 

SCHEDULE 
 ALL THAT LAND described as an Estate in Fee Simple comprising Lot 6 Deposited Plan 
 35296 contained in Computer Freehold Register Identifier SA9D/1066 of 559 square